

Council Belfast

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT

PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991

APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

Date 11/6/14

| ITEM NO | D1 | | | | | |
|-----------------|---|-------------|-----------|------------|------------------|------------------------------|
| APPLIC NO | Z/2014/0355/F | | Full | |) 3/14/14 | |
| DOE OPINION | APPROVAL | | | | | |
| APPLICANT | BJN Associates Pe 15 Cleland Park No Bangor BT20 3EN | | | AGENT | | Macauley ct 96 Orby AG |
| | | | | | 078473 | 44821 |
| LOCATION | 36 Belmont Road Belfast BT4 2AN | | | | | |
| PROPOSAL | Ground floor restaur rear of property. (re | •• | • | | ition of extrac | t flue to |
| REPRESENTATIONS | OBJ Letters | SUP Letters | OBJ P | etitions | SUP P | etitions |
| | 4 | 0 | (| 0 | | 0 |
| | | | Addresses | Signatures | Addresses | Signatures |
| | | | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | | | | | | |



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT

PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991

APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

| ITEM NO | D2 | | | | | |
|-----------------|--|-------------|-----------|------------|--|----------------|
| APPLIC NO | Z/2014/0448/F | | Full | DATE VALIE |) 4/3/14 | |
| DOE OPINION | APPROVAL | | | | | |
| APPLICANT | Corcrain Enterprises Francis Street Lurgan BT66 6DN | s Ltd 85 | | AGENT | Donnar Limited Garden Lisburr BT28 3 | 12 Malory s |
| | | | | | 028926 | 03871 |
| LOCATION | 22 to 23 Shaftesbur Belfast BT2 7DB | y Square | | | | |
| PROPOSAL | Change of use of gr and frontage alterat and plans). | | | | | |
| REPRESENTATIONS | OBJ Letters | SUP Letters | OBJ P | etitions | SUP P | etitions |
| | 1 | 0 | (| 0 | (| C |
| | | | Addresses | Signatures | Addresses | Signatures |
| | | | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |



PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991

APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

| ITEM NO | D3 | | | | | |
|-----------------|--|-----------------------|-----------------|---------------|---|---------------------------|
| APPLIC NO | Z/2014/0552/A | | Advertiseme | DATE VALIC | 4/24/14 | |
| DOE OPINION | REFUSAL | | | | | |
| APPLICANT | Mr Bryan Orr 5 Ballynure BT39 9UA | 5 Larne Road | | AGENT | Beechv Develop 5 Larne Ballynu BT39 9 | oments Ltd Road ire |
| | | | | | 028 933 | 34 1666 |
| LOCATION | 21 Social 1 Hill Street Belfast BT1 2LA | | | | | |
| PROPOSAL | Self adhesive v | inyl advertisement wi | th clear self a | dhesive lamin | ate | |
| REPRESENTATIONS | OBJ Letters | SUP Letters | OBJ P | etitions | SUP P | etitions |
| | 0 | 0 | (| C | (|) |
| | | | Addresses | Signatures | Addresses | Signatures |
| | | | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 1 The proposa | al is contrary to P | olicy AD1 of the Dep | artment's Plar | ning Policy S | tatement (PP | S) 17, |

The proposal is contrary to Policy AD1 of the Department's Planning Policy Statement (PPS) 17, 'Control of Outdoor Advertisements', in that the proposed sign, if permitted, would be of an inappropriate scale that would dominate the host building and have a detrimental impact on the visual amenity on the character and appearance of the surrounding area.

- 2 The proposal is contrary to Policy BH13 of Planning Policy Statement 6 'Planning, Archaeology and the Built Heritage' in that it would, if permitted, be visually dominant and would adversely affect the character and appearance of the Cathedral Conservation Area.
- 3 The proposal is contrary to Policy BH 11 of Planning Policy Statement 6 'Planning, Archaeology and the Built Heritage' in that it would, if permitted, detract from the character and setting of adjacent listed buildings by reason of its inappropriate detailed design, scale and height.



PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991

APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

| ITEM NO | D4 | | | | | |
|-----------------|--|----------------------|----------------|---------------|---|----------------------------------|
| APPLIC NO | Z/2014/0574/DCA | | Demolition w | DATE VALIC | 4 /30/14 | |
| DOE OPINION | REFUSAL | | | | | |
| APPLICANT | Hawksdale LTD Holywood BT18 0PB | 17 Croft Road | | AGENT | Blacksta Architec College Citylink Durhan Belfast BT12 4 028 902 | tts 2 House n Street HD |
| LOCATION | 12 Deramore Park Belfast BT9 5JT | ζ. | | | | |
| PROPOSAL | Existing outbuildin | ig to rear to be der | nolished. | | | |
| REPRESENTATIONS | OBJ Letters | SUP Letters | OBJ P | etitions | SUP Pe | etitions |
| | 16 | 0 | (| C | (|) |
| | | | Addresses | Signatures | Addresses | Signatures |
| | | | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 1 The proposa | al is contrary to Polic | cv BH14 of the De | partment's Pla | anning Policy | Statement 6: | |

1 The proposal is contrary to Policy BH14 of the Department's Planning Policy Statement 6: Planning, Archaeology and the Built Heritage in that the buildings make a material contribution to the character of the Malone Conservation Area and no exceptional reason has been demonstrated which, in the judgement of the Department, justifies their demolition.



PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991

APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

| ITEM NO | D5 | | | | | |
|-----------------|--|--------------|-----------|------------|---|---------------------------------|
| APPLIC NO | Z/2014/0576/F | | Full | DATE VALID | 4/30/14 | |
| DOE OPINION | REFUSAL | | | | | |
| APPLICANT | Hawksdale Ltd 17 Holywood BT18 0PB | ' Croft Road | | AGENT | Blacksta Architec College Durham Belfast BT12 4 028 902 | ts 2 House n Street HQ |
| LOCATION | 12 Deramore Park Belfast BT9 5JT | | | | | |
| PROPOSAL | Demolition of part of create 1No dwellin | • | | • | ersion of gara | ige to |
| REPRESENTATIONS | OBJ Letters | SUP Letters | OBJ P | etitions | SUP Pe | titions |
| | 21 | 0 | | 0 | C |) |
| | | | Addresses | Signatures | Addresses | Signatures |

1 The proposal is contrary to Policy BH12 of the Department's Planning Policy Statement 6: Planning, Archaeology and the Built Heritage in that the site lies within the Malone Conservation Area and the development would, if permitted, detract from its character as its scale, form, massing and proportions is not in sympathy with the characteristic built form of the area and does not conform with the guidance set out in the Malone Conservation Area document and cause damage to existing trees.

0

0

0

0

- 2 The proposal is contrary to Planning Policy Statement 6 Planning, Archaeology and the Built Heritage, Policy BH12 in that it would, if permitted, harm the character of the Malone Conservation Area through inappropriate layout resulting in detrimental backland development which would set a precedent for similar proposals.
- 3 The proposal is contrary to Policy QD1 of the Departments Planning Policy Statement 7: Quality Residential Environments and DCAN 8 in that the proposed development does not include adequate provision for private amenity space and if permitted, cause unacceptable damage to residential amenity through an inappropriate layout which poses dominance and ovebearing.



PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991

APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

| ITEM NO | D6 | | | | | |
|--|---|--|-------------------------|----------------------------------|---|---|
| APPLIC NO | Z/2014/0654/F | | Full | DATE VALID | 5/19/14 | ŀ |
| DOE OPINION | APPROVAL | | | | | |
| APPLICANT | Emma Bricknell, Ble Limited 38 Hill Stre Belfast BT1 2LB | | | AGENT | | |
| | | | | | 028 90 | 74 6386 |
| LOCATION | 12 Hawthornden Ro Newtownards Roa Belfast BT4 | | | | | |
| PROPOSAL | Two storey extension (amended plans) | on to front of dwe | elling and sing | le storey exter | nsion to rear | |
| REPRESENTATIONS | OBJ Letters | SUP Letters | OBJ P | etitions | SUP P | etitions |
| | 0 | 0 | | 0 | | 0 |
| | | | Addresses | Signatures | Addresses | Signatures |
| | | | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| ITEM NO | D7 | | | | | |
| APPLIC NO | Z/2014/0822/A | | Advertiseme | DATE VALID | 6/20/14 | ŀ |
| APPLIC NO DOE OPINION | Z/2014/0822/A CONSENT | | Advertiseme | DATE VALID | 6/20/14 | Ļ |
| | | ent | Advertiseme | DATE VALID | Strateg 1 Pavil Park | ic Planning lions Office ar Drive ood |
| DOE OPINION | CONSENT | ent | Advertiseme | | Strateg 1 Pavil Park Kinneg Holyw BT18 9 | ic Planning lions Office ar Drive ood |
| DOE OPINION | CONSENT | | | AGENT | Strateg 1 Pavil Park Kinneg Holyw BT18 9 | ic Planning lions Office ar Drive ood 9JQ |
| DOE OPINION APPLICANT | CONSENT JCDecaux c/o age Adjacent to 1 Farnh Belfast | nam Street on the | | AGENT | Strateg 1 Pavil Park Kinneg Holyw BT18 9 | ic Planning lions Office ar Drive ood 9JQ |
| DOE OPINION APPLICANT LOCATION | CONSENT JCDecaux c/o age Adjacent to 1 Farm Belfast BT7 2FL 1 no non-illuminate | nam Street on the | e gable of 144 | AGENT | Strateg 1 Pavil Park Kinneg Holyw BT18 9 | ic Planning lions Office ar Drive ood 9JQ 125222 |
| DOE OPINION APPLICANT LOCATION PROPOSAL | CONSENT JCDecaux c/o age Adjacent to 1 Farm Belfast BT7 2FL 1 no non-illuminate | nam Street on the d advertisement | e gable of 144 OBJ P | AGENT | Strateg 1 Pavil Park Kinneg Holyw BT18 9 028904 Road | ic Planning lions Office ar Drive ood 9JQ 125222 |
| DOE OPINION APPLICANT LOCATION PROPOSAL | CONSENT JCDecaux c/o age Adjacent to 1 Farm Belfast BT7 2FL 1 no non-illuminate OBJ Letters | nam Street on the d advertisement SUP Letters | e gable of 144 OBJ P | AGENT -146 Ormeau etitions | Strateg 1 Pavil Park Kinneg Holyw BT18 9 028904 Road | ic Planning lions Office ar Drive ood 9JQ 425222 etitions 0 |